The company sold the great bulk of them; 

some were retired by order of Congress, and surrendered and canceled. 
Q. How much was retired by order of Congress ?—A. I don’t remember the number 

exactly ; about 1,600, I believe. 
Q. Sixteen hundred bonds ?—A. Yes, sir; $1,600,000. 
Q. That was only one million six hundred thousand?—A. Yes, sir ; I think it was a 

little more than that; I do not remember. All these things are on the company’s books 
and show for themselves. 

Q. Who has possession of those books ?—A. The present officers of the company, the 
secretary, treasurer, and auditor.